⇒RM PTO-1595 (Modified)

08-24-1998

Docket No.:

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Gev. 6-93) MIS No. 0651 0011 (exp.4/94) Dopyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Trademan	So, ricase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies). O P R Nathan Sher	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AUG 1 9 1008 00	Name: Shermat Health Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional manager (a)	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No	`
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 2259 Kirkburn Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
_] Other	City: Burlington, Ontario State: Can DO ZIP: L7P 469
Execution Date: August 7, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	4,483,348
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert E. Vernon	
The state of the s	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2103 Constance Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	22-0267
City: Oakville, Ontario State: Can ZIP: L6J 5	/
10/61/1996 3MB/HER	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
<del>-</del>	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert E. Vernon	Letua. August 18, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature PATEN 13 Date
Total number of pages including cover	sneet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

1, the undersigned, Nathan SHER

Hereby declare that

I am the true and first inventor of an invention relating to.

SIKIN TESTING DEVICE (Shey MAT) US PATENT NUMBER 4,483,348 CANADA PATENT NUMBER 1,195,571 WHITER IZING ROM PATENT NUMBER 2,117, 24-7 B which is disclosed and claimed in Letters Patent in the United States of America, which issued on Sov. 20, 1984 under Patent number, and for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BHELMAT HEALTH INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of ALBERTA having its principal place of business at 2259 KIRKBURN PR. BURLING TON. itle, and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent, including any priority rights , hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed, in the aforesaid for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to

> PATENT REEL: 9414 FRAME: 0184

execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to help said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF ) SS:

NAME OF INVENTOR

On this

day of

1998, before me personally appear

who executed the foregoing instrument,

and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:

NAME:

MARK E. ALTER

BARRISTER AND SOLICITOR 7330 GOREWAY DRIVE (GOREWAY HEALTH CENTRE) MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO L4T 4J2 I hereby certify that the attached document is a copy of the original, without insertion or deletion.

RECORDED: 08/19/1998

Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario Notary Public, Province of Ontario, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for work as a Patent and Trade Mark Agent.

Expires April 24 2001

PATENT REEL: 9414 FRAME: 0186